          STANDARD OPERATING PROCEDURE
Department: Quality Assurance  SOP No.:
Title: Preparation, Approval, Control, Issuance, Revision, Retrieval and Destruction
of Standard Test Specification, Standard Test Procedure and General Test Procedure
Effective Date:
Supersedes: Nil Review Date:
Issue Date:  Page No.:
          PHARMA DEVILS

                  11th ,12th & 13th Numerical characters NNN represent Serial Number i.e. 001
6.4.3.1 Follow below mentioned table for numbering system of Specification:
S.No. Specification Name Numbering system Example
1. Raw Material STS/RM/Material Code STS/RM/00000000
2. In-Process Product STS/SF/Material Code STS/SF/00000000
3. Packaging Material STS/PM/Material Code STS/PM/00000000
4. Finished Product STS/FP/Material Code STS/FP/00000000
5. Stability Study STS/ST/Material Code STS/ST/00000000
6. Water STS/QC/Code/Serial No.  STS/QC/PW/001
          STANDARD OPERATING PROCEDURE
Department: Quality Assurance  SOP No.:
Title: Preparation, Approval, Control, Issuance, Revision, Retrieval and Destruction
of Standard Test Specification, Standard Test Procedure and General Test Procedure
Effective Date:
Supersedes: Nil Review Date:
Issue Date:  Page No.:
          PHARMA DEVILS
 QUALITY ASSURANCE DEPARTMENT
6.5 NUMBERING SYSTEM FOR SPECIFICATION (LOAN LICENSE PRODUCTS):
6.5.1 Each Specification shall have unique No. for identification and control. Once a number is
assigned to any Specification, the same number shall not be assigned to any other
Specification.
6.5.2 Each Specification No. shall consist of 16 Alphanumeric Characters (Five Alphabets, Nine
Numeric and two Separators).
For Example: STS/XX/NNNNNNNNN
        Where,
First Three characters STS indicate the Standard Test Specification.
 4th character is Slash / for Separator.
5th & 6th character XX is represent code of Raw Material RM, In-process Product SF,
Packaging Material PM, Finished Product FP and Stability Study ST.
7th character is Slash / for Separator.
8th to 16th Numerical characters NNNNNNNNN represent Material / Product Code.
 Follow below mentioned table for numbering system of Specification:
S. No.  Specification Name  Numbering system  Example
1. Raw Material STS/RM/Material Code STS/RM/150000000
2. In-Process Product STS/SF/Material Code STS/SF/180000000
3. Packaging Material STS/PM/Material Code STS/PM/170000000
4. Finished Product STS/FP/Material Code STS/FP/190000000
5. Stability Study STS/ST/Material Code STS/ST/190000000
6.6 NUMBERING SYSTEM OF STANDARD TEST PROCEDURE:
6.6.1 Each STP shall have unique No. for identification and control. Once a number is assigned to
any STP, the same number shall not be assigned to any other STP.
6.6.2 Each STP for Generic name/ Product name (Finished Product)   Packaging Material, semi
finish and Stability consist of 13 Alphanumeric Characters.
For Example: STP/XX/QC/NNN
          STANDARD OPERATING PROCEDURE
Department: Quality Assurance  SOP No.:
Title: Preparation, Approval, Control, Issuance, Revision, Retrieval and Destruction
of Standard Test Specification, Standard Test Procedure and General Test Procedure
Effective Date:
Supersedes: Nil Review Date:
Issue Date:  Page No.:
          PHARMA DEVILS
 QUALITY ASSURANCE DEPARTMENT
Where,
 First Three characters STP indicate the Standard Test Procedure.
 4th character is Slash / for Separator.
5th & 6th character XX is represent code of Packaging Material PM, Finished Product FP,
SF, Stability ST.
 7th character is Slash / for Separator.
      8th to 9th QC character QC is Quality Control
      10th character is Slash / for Separator.
      11th to 13th Numerical characters NNN represent sequential number.
6.6.3 STP for Raw material consist of 10 Alphanumeric Characters.
For Example: STP/XX/NNN
Where,
 First Three characters STP indicate the Standard Test Procedure.
 4th character is Slash / for Separator.
5th & 6th character XX is represent code of RM
 7th character is Slash / for Separator.
 8th to 10th Numerical characters NNN represent sequential number.
6.6.4 STP for Water consist of 10 Alphanumeric Characters .
For Example: STP/QC/NNN
Where,
 First Three characters STP indicate the Standard Test Procedure.
 4th character is Slash / for Separator.
5th & 6th character QC is Quality Control
 7th character is Slash / for Separator.
 8th to 10th Numerical characters NNN represent sequential number.
          STANDARD OPERATING PROCEDURE
Department: Quality Assurance  SOP No.:
Title: Preparation, Approval, Control, Issuance, Revision, Retrieval and Destruction
of Standard Test Specification, Standard Test Procedure and General Test Procedure
Effective Date:
Supersedes: Nil Review Date:
Issue Date:  Page No.:
          PHARMA DEVILS
 QUALITY ASSURANCE DEPARTMENT
6.6.4.1 Follow below mentioned table for numbering system of Standard test Procedure:
S.No. Test Procedure
Name
Numbering system  Example
1. Raw Material STP/XX/ Sequential Number STP/RM/001
2. In-Process Product STP/SF/QC/Sequential Number STP/SF/QC/001
3.
Packaging
Material
STP/PM/QC/Sequential Number STP/PM/QC/001
4. Finished Product STP/FP/QC/Sequential Number STP/FP/QC/001
5. Stability Study STP/ST/QC/Sequential Number STP/ST/QC/001
6. Water STP/QC/Sequential Number STP/QC/001
6.7 NUMBERING SYSTEM OF STANDARD TEST PROCEDURE (FOR LOAN LICENSE
PRODUCTS):
6.7.1 For Loan license products, customer shall provide the Standard test procedure which shall be
used as such. In case, if customer does not provide the STP, we shall follow the same format
which used to prepare the Skymap STP as mentioned above.
6.8 NUMBERING SYSTEM OF GENERAL TEST PROCEDURE:
6.8.1 Each GTP shall have unique No. for identification and control. Once a number is assigned to
any GTP, the same number shall not be assigned to any other GTP.
6.8.2 Each GTP No. shall consist of 09 Alphanumeric Characters (Three Alphabets, Five Numeric
and One Separators).
For Example: GTP/NNNNN
Where,
First Three characters GTP indicate the General Test Procedure.
4th character is Slash / for Separator.
5th to 9th Numerical characters NNNNN represent sequential number of GTP.
6.9 PREPARATION OF MASTER, ISSUANCE, RETRIEVAL AND DESTRUCTION OF
STANDARD TEST SPECIFICATION, STANDARD TEST PROCEDURE AND GENERAL
TEST PROCEDURE:
          STANDARD OPERATING PROCEDURE
Department: Quality Assurance  SOP No.:
Title: Preparation, Approval, Control, Issuance, Revision, Retrieval and Destruction
of Standard Test Specification, Standard Test Procedure and General Test Procedure
Effective Date:
Supersedes: Nil Review Date:
Issue Date:  Page No.:
          PHARMA DEVILS
 QUALITY ASSURANCE DEPARTMENT
6.9.1 After Approval by QA Department, STS, STP and GTP shall be stamped as “MASTER
COPY” with Blue colour ink header (on all the pages) and sign and date with Blue Ink Ball